Omnibus Poll
July 03 - 05, 2013

1. Real America

Do you consider the area where you live part of the "real" America?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 72% 73% 71% 64% 66% 73% 85% 76% 67% 76% 75% 52%
No 13% 14% 12% 9% 14% 16% 10% 11% 12% 16% 13% 14%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 27% 20% 11% 6% 13% 21% 8% 13% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (5283) (161) (289) (389) (160) (321) (446) (233) (890) (110)
Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 72% 73% 74% 65% 66% 70% 71% 78% 78% 66% 81% 73% 66%
No 13% 12% 8% 20% 11% 16% 11% 9% 14% 11% 6% 13% 21%
Not sure 15% 15% 18% 15% 22% 14% 18% 13% 8% 23% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (822) (92) (86) (40) (331) (349) (184) (96) (156) (190) (382) (272)
Type of Area Real America
Total City Suburb Town Rural area Other Yes No Not sure
Yes 2% 73% 67% 80% 7% 55% 100% - —
No 13% 14% 15% 9% 10% 45% — 100% -
Not sure 15% 14% 18% 11% 13% — - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (280) (367) (131) (201) (8) (715) (128) (157)
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2. State form new country
Would you support the state where you live leaving the United States to form a new country?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 20% 25% 15% 19% 20% 22% 19% 8% 23% 33% 21% 16%
No 60% 56% 65% 58% 56% 60% 70% 79% 53% 49% 63% 44%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 23% 24% 18% 12% 14% 24% 19% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (477) (5283) (161) (289) (389) (160) (321) (446) (233) (890) (110)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 20% 23% 12% 15% 22% 23% 17% 22% 18% 15% 26% 23% 15%
No 60% 58% 67% 66% 53% 53% 64% 63% 76% 57% 56% 60% 69%
Not sure 19% 19% 21% 19% 25% 24% 19% 15% 5% 28% 19% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (822) (92) (86) (40) (331) (349) (184) (96) (156) (190) (382) (272)

Real America

Type of Area
Total City Suburb Town Rural area Other Yes No Not sure
Yes 20% 18% 19% 23% 23% 22% 21% 25% 10%
No 60% 65% 63% 56% 55% 78% 64% 61% 45%
Not sure 19% 18% 18% 21% 22% — 15% 14% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (280) (367) (131) (201) (8) (715) (128) (157)




